26

20
27

20
28

20
29

20
30

20
31

20
32

20
33

20
34

20
35

20
36

20
37

20
38

20
39

20
40

20
41

20
42

20
43

20
44

20
45

20
4

6

20
47

20
48

20
49

20
50

To
n

n
es

 H
2

 (
'0

0
0

)

Natural Gas Blending Heavy Vehicles

High Case: 605,000 tonnes by 2050

19

Summary of Hydrogen Demand

Low Case: 29,000 tonnes by 2050

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

2020 2022 2024 2026 2028 2030 2032 2034 2036 2038 2040 2042 2044 2046 2048 2050

To
n

n
es

 H
2

 (
'0

0
0

)

Natural Gas Blending Heavy Vehicles

20

Supply of Green
Hydrogen in
New Zealand

21

Cost of Hydrogen Production in New Zealand

Domestic production of hydrogen is likely to come from either captive wind-
only or captive wind plus grid powered electrolysis

-0.60

-0.40

-0.20

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

-25% -20% -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

C
h

an
ge

 in
 2

0
3

5
 H

yd
ro

ge
n

 P
ri

ce
 $

/k
g

Sensitivity to Inputs

Electricity Cost Capital Cost Water Cost Capacity Factor

Domestic production of hydrogen will depend on the relative costs of
production

22

Cost of Hydrogen Production in New Zealand

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

7.00

8.00

9.00

10.00

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

$
/k

g

Optimised NZ Price

Global Benchmark
(Irena)

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

$
/k

g

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

3.00

3.50

4.00

4.50

5.00

2020 2025 2030 2035 2040 2045 2050

$
/k

g

23

Export or import depends on transport prices

Optimised NZ Price

NZ Price Minus
Additional Import
Distribution Cost (Aus)

Benchmark Australia

24

What are Logical Next Steps for this Work?

• Domestic distribution network modelling

• Modelling at specific sites for:

• Electricity generation sources

• Optimal scale

• Nodal pricing/location

25

Castalia – About Us

Castalia is a global strategic advisory firm. We design innovative solutions to
the world’s biggest infrastructure, resource, and policy challenges.

We are active in the global energy shift to renewables and are excited by the